Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor:

[image: image1.wmf]Exhibit 1.tif



ORDINANCE 2016-204
AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $263,270 FROM BANKING FUND REPAYMENT – GENERAL FUND TO PROVIDE BUDGET CAPACITY FOR THE REPAYMENT OF A BANKING FUND LOAN FOR THE STADIUM WI-FI IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDED IN THE 12TH AMENDMENT TO THE JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS LEASE, AS INITIATED BY B.T. 16-055; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.


BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


Section 1.  For the 2015-2016 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(See B.T. 16-055, attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by this reference)


(a)
Appropriated from:



See B.T. 16-055




$263,270

(b)
Appropriated to:



See B.T. 16-055




$263,270

Section 2.

Purpose.
The purpose of the appropriation in Section 1 is to provide budget capacity for the repayment of a Banking Fund loan for the Stadium Wi-Fi improvements included in the 12th Amendment to the Jacksonville Jaguars Lease. The capital project budget was included in Sports Complex, indicating a funding source of Banking Fund loans; however, the loan repayment from the Stadium Fund was not included in the original budget because the legislation providing for such was passed in July of 2015 after the Banking Fund loan repayments for fiscal year 2016 has already been submitted,

Section 3.

Effective Date.  This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature.
Form Approved:

   /s/   James R. McCain, Jr.
Office of General Counsel

Legislation prepared by: James R. McCain, Jr.
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2016\Ord\03.07.16.BT.16.055.Finance.BankFund.StadiumWiFi.doc
� EMBED Package  ���








1
- 2 -


[image: image2.wmf]Exhibit 1.tif

_1519713545/Exhibit 1.tif
City of Jacksonville, Florida
Request for Budget Transfer Form

Finance / Treasury

©

7

Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight

Reversion of Funds:

Council District(s) _

(if applicable) Subfund / Indexcode / Subobject / Project Prj-Ditl/ Grant Grt-Dtl

Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable):

Justification for Waiver

Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (allkyears funds do not require a carryover)

CIP (yes or no): No

Exhibit 1

Justification for / Description of Transfer:

To provide budget capacity for the repayment of Banking Fund loan for the Stadium Wi-Fi improvements that were included in Amendment #12 to the Jaguars lease. The
capital project budget was included in Sports Complex indicating a funding source of Banking Fund loans, however, the loan repayment from the Stadium fund was not
included in the orginal budget due to the passage of the legislation in July of 2015 after the Banking Fund loan repayments for FY 2016 had already been submitted.

Total Amount Appropriated: $263,270.00

CITY COUNCIL

Requesting Council Member:

Requesting Council Member:

Prepared By:

CM's District:

CM's District:

Ordinance:

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
m BUDGET ORDINANCE D TRANSFER DIREGRYE

Depantment Head | y = b=/ |5 - e

%

Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. Approved N Disapproved
\

s ————
-
~r

)l Mayor's Office . .y
% Accourm/n 3- 2- / ?/ 2 / {4 W NSRS

Budget Division d97-16 //Q _

MAR - 77015

Date of Action By Mayor: Approved:

Division Chief:  Patrick Greive

TD/BT Number:  BT16- 5 5~ S~

Prepared By:  Angela Moyer

Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department):

]

4

Date Initiated: 2/26/16

Phone Number: "~ 630-1301

1 0f 2°
L :

Page

’
Budget Transfer Line Item Detall

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are bsing appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)

Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 2

Total: $526,540.00 Accounting Codes
’;:; SF ID |Subfund Title Activity / Grant Title Line Item / Subobject Title Amount Indexcode Subobject| Project |Pr-Dti| Gramt %TI
Exp | 011 |General Fund - GSD CIP Debt Payback to Banking Fund IS - Banking Fund Principal $250,000.00{JXMS011BKFND 04214P
Exp | 011 |General Fund - GSD CIP Debt Payback to Banking Fund IS - Banking Fund Interest $13,270.00{JXMS011BKFND 04214|
Rev | 4A1 |Municipal Stadium Transfer from General Fund - GSD Transfer in $263,270.00| TRIN4A1FRO11 38191
TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)
Total:  $526,540.00 Accounting Codes
E:; SF 1D |Subfund Title Activity / Grant Title Line Item / Subobject Title Amount Indexcode Subobject| Project |Pri-Dtif Grant %?I
Exp | 011 |General Fund - GSD Transfer Out to Municipal Stadium Transfer Qut $263,270.00|TROUO11TO4A1 09191
Exp | 4A1 |[Municipal Stadium Payback to Banking Fund IS - Banking Fund Principal $250,000.00|JXMS4A1BKFND 04214P
Exp | 4A1 |Municipal Stadium Payback to Banking Fund IS - Banking Fund Interest $13,270.00{JXMS4A1BKFND 04214|

APPROVED BY:

MAYOR’S BUDGET

REVIEW COMMITTEE

DATE

MAR - 7 2016

R




